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Junior Summer Hockey Competition 2024 

Rules & Regulations Summer Hockey 
  

• Entries Open: 16th Sept 2024 - Entries Close: 7th Oct 2024 

o Entries are taken via PlayHQ and through NHHA Schools 

• North Harbour Hockey offers a range of Summer Hockey competitions for Primary and 

Intermediate school aged students so that players of all ages & levels can receive a world-

class hockey experience.  

• Primary & Intermediate School Summer Hockey runs throughout Term 4.  

o See below for competition dates.  

• All competition rules can be found on our website. Click here.  

• Cancellations will be posted on the website and social media by 2 pm on the day of play.  

• For detailed information on each grade offering please head to our website: Primary & 

Intermediate (Summer) | North Harbour Hockey 

• Please do not hesitate to contact the Office if you require any further information. 

o comps@harbourhockey.org.nz 

• SH Competitions Terms and Conditions: See appendix 1 

 

Competitions Dates:  
  

 

 

Dates Notes Albany Primary (Mon) HBC Primary (Tues) Intermediate (Tues)

Monday, 30 September 2024 School Holidays

Friday, 11 October 2024 School Holidays

Monday, 14 October 2024

Tuesday, 15 October 2024

Monday, 21 October 2024 1

Tuesday, 22 October 2024 1 1

Monday, 28 October 2024 Labour day No Play

Tuesday, 29 October 2024 No Play No Play

Monday, 4 November 2024 2

Tuesday, 5 November 2024 No Play 2

Monday, 11 November 2024 Masters World Cup - Hosting No Play

Tuesday, 12 November 2024 Masters World Cup - Hosting 2 No Play

Monday, 18 November 2024 3

Tuesday, 19 November 2024 3 3

Monday, 25 November 2024 4

Tuesday, 26 November 2024 4 4

Monday, 2 December 2024 5

Tuesday, 3 December 2024 5 5

Monday, 9 December 2024 6

Tuesday, 10 December 2024 6 6

Monday, 16 December 2024 7

Tuesday, 17 December 2024 7 7

2024 NHHA Junior Summer Hockey Competitions

https://www.harbourhockey.co.nz/_files/ugd/3bb36b_5ef5016b3f9643a7a35830fe13af1792.pdf
https://www.harbourhockey.co.nz/primary-intermediate-summer
https://www.harbourhockey.co.nz/primary-intermediate-summer
mailto:comps@harbourhockey.org.nz
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Appendix 1: 
Terms and Conditions. 

By completing this form and entering a team, you do so in full agreement with Harbour Hockey’s SH 

competition Terms and Conditions. 

COMPETITION FEES: 

Competition fees must be paid in full on Entry or alternatively there is an option of a payment plan.  

Team representative (person entering the team) has full responsibility to ensure that the total fees 

are PAID on time. If Fees are not paid in full NHHA reserve the right to remove said team from the 

competition. 

REFUNDS 

In the event a competition must be postponed and or cancelled due to circumstances outside of 

NHHA control, the below refund policy applies: 

NHHA will endeavour to provide additional opportunities before refunds. Where this cannot be 

achieved the following refunds will be offered. 

NHHA will apply the following refunds to Teams should a competition in part or full be cancelled. 

Adult Summer Hockey (7aside & 9 aside): 

1. NHHA Subscription Fees–covers all administration related to the delivery of the 

competition 

• 60 % of the NHHA subscription fee is non-refundable on entry, the remaining 40% will 

be pro-rated across the full competition period. 

 

2. Turf Game Fees–turf component calculated by game 

• You will be invoiced upfront for all games. In the event that games are cancelled you 

will be refunded for the number of games that were not played.  

 

3. Umpires Fees–umpire fees calculated by game 

• You will be invoiced upfront for all games. In the event that games are cancelled you 

will be refunded for the number of games that were not played.  

ADMINISTRATION OF REFUNDS 

Under this policy NHHA will make the refund to the registered team representative. NHHA is 

refunding to a team representative and as such takes no responsibility for how the refund is treated 

and applied by those teams in-regards to their team members. 

 


